

Charles W. Saunders President Mike Gore Commissioner Ted Kula Commissioner

Summers County Commission

120 Ballengee Street • Suite 203 • Hinton, WV 25951 Telephone: (304) 466-7100 • Fax: (304) 466-7146

> Mary E. Merritt Clerk

NOTICE

OF

SPECIAL MEETING

With the concurrence of Commissioners Gore and Kula, the Summers County Commission will meet in Special Session on Wednesday, December 28th, 2002 at 1:00 p.m. in the County Commission office for the following purpose:

- 1. Conducting interviews for the Camp Summers Director position.
- 2. Consideration to allow additional holiday time off for employees for New Year's Eve.

Charles W. Saunders, President Summers County Commission

"Building a healthy, livable, prosperous, well-governed and unified Summers County"